COMING EVENTS

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20 FIRE DEPT MEETING
7:00 PM Fire Department

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21 CITY COUNCIL MEETING
5:15 PM Council Chambers

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22 AIRPORT COMMISSION
7:00 AM Harlan Airport

THURS, NOV 23 & FRI, NOV 24 CITY OFFICES CLOSED FOR THANKSGIVING

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 29 CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
12:00 PM Council Chambers

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4 FIRE DEPT TRAINING NIGHT
7:00 PM Fire Department

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5 CITY COUNCIL MEETING
5:15 PM Council Chambers

MONDAY, DECEMBER 6 CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
12:00 PM Council Chambers

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8§ VETS COMMISSION MEETING
10:30 AM Vets Auditorium

MONDAY, DECEMBER 11 LIBRARY BOARD MEETING
5:00 PM Library Meeting Room

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12 PARK & REC MEETING
12:00 PM Council Chambers

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14 HMU ELECTONIC BOARD MEETING
4.00 PM HMU K

MONDAY, DECEMBER 18 FIRE DEPT MEETING
7:00 PM Fire Department

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19 CITY COUNCIL MEETING
5:15 PM Council Chambers




AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, NOVEMBER 21, 2023, 5:15 P.M

The City Council will be meeting in the City of Harlan Council Chambers. This meeting is
open to the public for in-person attendance. This meeting is also available electronically
utilizing Zoom.com. The public can participate remotely via conference call by telephone or
by audio on their own computer.

To participate by audio internet connection:

Join Zoom: Meeting ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85715158878
To participate by phone: dial #1-312-626-6799 857 1515 8878

1. OPENING BUSINESS
A. Call meeting to order
B. Roll call
C. Clerk presents agenda (Roll Call Vote)
D. Conflict of Interest (state if applicable)

2. CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed under the Consent Agenda will be enacted by one motion
with a roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items
unless a request is made prior to the time Council votes on the motion.
Consent Agenda items may include any non-controversial subjects.
A. Minutes of the 11/7/23 Council meeting
B. Claims List No.1302 in the amount of $60,133.72
C. Expenditure & Revenue reports for the month of October 2023
D. Sheriff’s Statistical Report for October 2023

3. OTHER BUSINESS
A. Resolution No. 2548 — A Resolution to Set Public Hearing for
Tuesday, December 5, 2023, at 5:15 PM in the City Hall Council
Chambers for Application with Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) program for financial assistance for Wastewater
System Improvement Project (Roll Call Vote)

5. OTHER REPORTS
A. City Administrator’s Report
B. Mayor’s Report
Shelby County Chamber of Commerce & Industry Update
Harlan Municipal Utilities Update
Shelby County Sheriff’s Update
Public Comments

el

6. ADJOURN



CITY OF HARLAN - HARLAN, IOWA - NOVEMBER 7, 2023

The public was offered to participate by Zoom audio internet connection or by phone.

The City Council of the City of Harlan, lowa met pursuant to law and the rules of
said Council in regular session, in the Council Chambers at 5:15 o’clock P.M. the
7t day of November 2023. The meeting was called to order by Jay Christensen,
Mayor in the Chair, and the following Council members were:

PRESENT: Troy Schaben, Sharon Kroger, RJ Bielenberg, Richard Petersen, Kyle
Lindberg

PRESENT ELECTRONICALLY: Jeanna Rudolph

ABSENT: None

The City Clerk presented the agenda. It was moved by Lindberg and seconded by
Petersen to approve the agenda. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger,
Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

The Mayor asked the Council members to state any conflicts of interest, as
applicable.

All items listed under the Consent Agenda will be enacted by one motion with a roll
call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a request is
made prior to the time Council votes on the motion. Consent Agenda items may
include any non-controversial subjects.

A. Minutes of the 10/17/23 Council meeting

B. Claims List No. 1301 in the amount of $101,927.55

C. Renewal Application for MONSE, INC. dba The Purple Door, Class C
Retail Alcohol License

It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Bielenberg that the items on the Consent
Agenda be approved and adopted. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger,
Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried and the Consent
Agenda items were approved and adopted.

Council Member Petersen introduced Resolution No 2547 to Accept and Approve
the 2022/2023 Annual Financial Report for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2023.
Council Member Rudolph seconded the motion. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph,
Schaben, Kroger, Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried and
the Resolution was duly adopted.

It was moved by Lindberg and seconded by Schaben to approve the dismissal of
the three Flood Insurance Policies. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben,
Kroger, Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

It was moved by Schaben and seconded by Petersen to approve the Settlement
Agreement between City of Harlan and Windstream. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph,
Schaben, Kroger, Bielenberg, Petersen. ABSTAIN: Lindberg due to stepping out of
the room during that discussion. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

It was moved by Bielenberg and seconded by Lindberg to approve the naming of
Dream Playground, following receipt of a $250,000 monetary gift and mutual
agreement of the final name. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger,
Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

The City Administrator presented his report.
The Mayor presented his report.

It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Petersen to appoint Michael Maass to the
Harlan Municipal Utilities Board of Trustees for a 6-year term expiring
11/21/2029. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Bielenberg, Petersen,
Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

Updates were presented by the Shelby County Chamber of Commerce & Industry
and Harlan Municipal Utilities.



It was moved by Kroger and seconded by Schaben to enter a closed session at 6:03
p.m. pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5(1)(c) - to discuss strategy with counsel in matters
that are presently in litigation or where litigation is imminent where its disclosure
would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body
in that litigation. Roll call vote: AYES: Rudolph, Schaben, Kroger, Bielenberg,
Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

Council Member Rudolph had to leave the meeting at 6:48 p.m.

It was moved by Lindberg and seconded by Petersen to end the closed session and
return to open session at 6:52 p.m. Roll call vote: AYES: Schaben, Kroger,
Bielenberg, Petersen, Lindberg. NAYS: None. Motion carried.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Jane Smith, City Clerk Jay Christensen, Mayor

“These minutes are as recorded by the Clerk and are subject to Council approval at the next
regular meeting.



CITY OF HARLAN CLAIMS LIST NO. 1302 Page: 1
Report dates: 11/9/2023-11/17/2023 Nov 17,2023 11:27AM
Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided (
Invoice Amount
AGRILAND FS
102023 FUEL/OCT - PARKS 001-5-430-6331 294 44 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - FIRE 001-5-150-6331 463.29 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - WWTP 610-5-815-6331 87.60 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - STREET 110-5-214-6331 2,256.66 .00
11026902 SPECTRA LUBE RED 30/14 OZ - STREET 110-5-214-6332 190.20 .00
30504995 #2 ULTRA LS DYED & DIESELEX GOLD - PARKS 001-5-430-6332 826.03 .00
Total AGRILAND FS: 4,118.22 .00
ALPHA & OMEGA
10629 FIXTOILET, BOLTS & WAX RING - VET'S 001-5-470-6310 317.00 .00
Total ALPHA & OMEGA: 317.00 .00
BAKER & TAYLOR
2037878020 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 21.21 .00
2037887369 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 310.12 .00
2037887369 BOOK - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 181.15 .00
2037904124 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 129.96 .00
2037922944 BOOKS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 463.83 .00
K18998423M 1 RECORD ON TAPE - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 25 .00
K24998778M 27 RECORDS ON TAPE 001-5-410-6505 6.75 .00
K28999110M 10 RECORDS ON TAPE - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 2.50 .00
Total BAKER & TAYLOR: 1,116.77 .00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING
2127655 AUDIO BOOK - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6507 264.06 .00
Total BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING: 264.06 .00
BOBCAT OF OMAHA
JB188906 PROTECH PB08s SNOW PUSHER - STREETS 329-5-765-6370 3,800.00 .00
Total BOBCAT OF OMAHA: 3,800.00 .00
BOYSEN LAUNDRY SERVICE
1771 MATS - FIRE 001-5-150-6310 24.00 .00
1857 TOWELS & MOP HEADS - VET'S 001-5-470-6310 21.33 .00
Total BOYSEN LAUNDRY SERVICE: 45.33 .00
BREWER, AMANDA
112023 ILA PLANNING DAY AND ILAF BOARD MTG - LIB 001-5-410-6230 236.46 .00
112023 SHIRTS - REIMBURSED BY STAFF 001-5-410-6501 116.67 .00
Total BREWER, AMANDA: 353.13 .00
BRUCE'S JANITORIAL SERVICE
46168 CLEAN WINDOWS - TURKS CTR 001-56-455-6310 95.00 .00
46168 CLEANED WINDOWS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 30.00 .00




CITY OF HARLAN

CLAIMS LIST NO. 1302

Report dates: 11/9/2023-11/17/2023

Page: 2
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Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Net Amount Paid  Date Paid  Voided (
Invoice Amount
Total BRUCE'S JANITORIAL SERVICE: 125.00 .00
CARDINAL SUPPLIES & FRESHENERS
3067 AIR FRESHENER - FIRE 001-5-150-6310 44.00 .00
3068 AIR FRESHENER - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 44,00 .00
3069 AIR FRESHENER - ACT CTR 001-5-455-6310 44.00 .00
3070 AIR FRESHENER - VETS 001-5-470-6310 26.40 .00
Total CARDINAL SUPPLIES & FRESHENERS: 158.40 .00
CENGAGE GALE GROUP
8280741 BOOK - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 118.46 .00
8280741 BOOKS- LIBRARY 001-5-410-6505 29.24 .00
82811612 BOOK - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 52.48 .00
82859160 BOOK - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 4123 .00
Total CENGAGE GALE GROUP: 241.41 .00
CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
2051234 BOOK - LIBRARY 170-5-410-6502 143.82 .00
Total CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT: 143.82 .00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC.
01003305 MISC CLEANING SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 159.00 .00
Total CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC. 159.00 .00
COMMUNITY FOUNDATIONS OF SOUTHWEST IOWA
112023 REFUND OF RENT PAID 001-5-455-6550 75.00 .00
Total COMMUNITY FOUNDATIONS OF SOUTHWEST IOWA: 75.00 .00
DOLL DISTRIBUTING
1374164 BAR SUPPLIES - ACH/ VET'S 001-5-470-6548 309.40 .00
Total DOLL DISTRIBUTING: 309.40 .00
FARM SERVICE CO-OP.
102023 FUEL/OCT - FIRE 001-5-150-6331 301.82 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - WWTP 610-5-815-6331 97.97 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - STREET 110-5-214-6331 114.35 .00
102023 FUEL/OCT - PARKS 001-5-430-6331 209.36 .00
Total FARM SERVICE CO-OP.: 723.50 .00
FELD FIRE
0430771-IN WATER EXTINGUISHER - FIRE 001-5-150-6431 490.00 .00
Total FELD FIRE: 490.00 .00
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FOREVER GREEN LAWNCARE LLC
112023 LAWN CARE - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 28.00 .00
Total FOREVER GREEN LAWNCARE LLC: 28.00 .00
H.M.U.
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - COMMUNITY GARDEN 001-5-699-6375 48.44 48.44  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - PARKS 001-5-430-6374 2,669.78 2,669.78  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - POLICE 001-5-110-6374 178.91 17891  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - FIRE 001-5-150-6374 560.74 560.74  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - CITY FAC. 001-5-650-6374 548.39 548.39  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - VET'S 001-5-470-6374 1,164.49 1,164.49  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - POOL 001-5-460-6374 522.12 52212 11114/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - STREET 110-5-214-6374 190.52 190.52  11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - WWTP 610-5-815-6374 5,871.47 587147 1111412023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - STREET LIGHTS 110-5-214-6371 427329 427329 11/114/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - DOWNTOWN STREET LIGHTS 110-5-214-6372 111.18 11118 11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - ACT. CTR 001-5-455-6374 829.95 829.95 11/14/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6374 993.24 993.24  11/114/2023
102023 UTILITIES/OCT - GENERAL 001-5-650-6374 16.66 16.66  11/14/2023
1020231 PHONE/NOV - CITY HALL 001-5-620-6373 206.68 .00
102023-1 CABLE - CITY FAC. 001-5-650-6374 121.94 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - FIRE 001-5-150-6373 142.98 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - DOG POUND/CITY FAC. 001-5-650-6373 117.99 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - PARKS/JJ JENSEN 001-5-430-6373 19.50 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - POOL 001-5-460-6373 57.68 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - STREET 110-5-214-6373 93.15 .00
102023-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/NOV - ACT. CTR 001-5-455-6373 173.98 .00
102023-1 PHONE/NOV - VET'S 001-5-470-6373 122.98 .00
102023-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/NOV - WWTP 610-5-815-6373 107.47 .00
102023-1 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE/NOV - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6373 220.27 .00
Total HM.U.: 19,363.80 17,979.18
HARLAN NEWSPAPERS
082019 LEGAL BOARD MEETING 10/17 001-5-699-6402 179.11 .00
82034 SPECIAL SESSION 9/27/23 001-5-699-6402 27.56 .00
82038 LEGAL BOARD MEETING 10/3 001-5-699-6402 182.87 .00
82039 SPECIAL MEETING 9/27/2023 001-5-699-6402 27.56 .00
83121 JOB AD - LIGHT EQUIPMENT OPERATOR - STREETS 110-5-214-6230 384.00 .00
83122 WINTER BAG LEAGUE - VET'S 001-5-470-6403 95.00 .00
83202 ADS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 76.00 .00
Total HARLAN NEWSPAPERS: 972.10 .00
HOLIDAY INN AIRPORT DES MOINES
104903 TRAVEL EXP. - IMFOA ROOM - CLERK/JANE 001-5-620-6230 235.72 .00
104907 TRAVEL EXP. - IMFOA ROOM - A.SCHLEIS 001-5-620-6230 224.00 .00
Total HOLIDAY INN AIRPORT DES MOINES: 459.72 .00
HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
951042 CLASSIC MOVIE SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 13.99 .00
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Total HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: 13.99 .00
KIRKHAM MICHAEL
94634 HARLAN AIRPORT APRON REHAB PROJECT - PAY EST. #33 366-5-280-6407 798.12 .00
Total KIRKHAM MICHAEL: 798.12 .00
KROGER & SONS HAULING LLC
6357 TRASH DISPOSAL/OCT - ACTIVITY CTR 001-5-455-6310 87.50 .00
6378 TRASH DISPOSAL/SEPT - FIRE 001-5-150-6310 50.00 .00
6387 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - CITY HALL 001-5-650-6310 40.00 .00
6391 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6310 40.00 .00
6416 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 144.00 .00
6433 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - VET'S 001-5-470-6310 30.00 .00
6434 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - WWTP 610-5-815-6423 60.00 .00
Total KROGER & SONS HAULING LLC: 451.50 .00
KURTH-CHRISTENSEN, EMILY
112023 PERFORMERS SHOWCASE @ AMES LIB - LIB 001-5-410-6230 179.47 .00
Total KURTH-CHRISTENSEN, EMILY: 179.47 .00
MASTERCARD/TOWN & COUNTRY
102023 PRINT ITEMS FOR CANVA - LIB 001-5-410-6501 27.00 27.00 11/15/2023
102023 ZOOM - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6501 149.90 149.90 11/15/2023
102023 LIB. PROGRAMMING ADS - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 64.22 64.22 11/15/2023
102023 NATIONAL LIB CARD SIGNUP - LIB 001-5-410-6490 80.00 80.00 11/15/2023
102023 LIBRARY SHIRTS - LIBRARY (STAFF REIMBURSED) 001-5-410-6501 109.67 109.67  11/15/2023
102023 3-D LEAF DESIGN - LIB 001-5-410-6490 6.99 6.99 11/15/2023
102023 CRICUT ACCESS ANNUAL SUB. - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6419 102.59 102.59  11/15/2023
102023 LUNCH FOR LIZ AMANDA, KRISTI - LIB 001-5-410-6230 61.53 61.53  11/15/2023
102023 HOTEL ROOM/LODGING FOR PROGRAM - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6230 139.52 139.52  11/15/2023
102023 HOTEL ROOM/LODGING FOR PROGRAM - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6230 418.56 41856  11/15/2023
102023 MICROSOFT 365 - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6419 67.93 67.93 11/15/2023
102023 PRINT ITEMS FOR CANVA - LIB 001-5-410-6501 27.00 27.00 11/15/2023
102023-1 HOTEL FOR IMFOA - CLERK/J.SMITH 001-5-620-6230 340.28 34028  11/15/2023
102023-1 POSTAGE - GENERAL 001-5-699-6508 8.56 856 11/15/2023
1020231 IA LEAGUE OF CITIES ANNUAL CONF. - J. SMITH 001-5-620-6230 45.00 45.00 11/15/2023
1020231 IA LEAGUE OF CITIES ANNUAL CONF. 001-5-615-6230 50.00 50.00 11/15/2023
102023-1 POSTAGE - GENERAL 001-5-699-6508 198.00 198.00 11/15/2023
102023-1 ADOBE PRO - GENERAL 001-5-699-6419 7197 71.97  11/15/2023
102023-1 POSTAGE - GENERAL 001-5-620-6496 1.59 1.59  11/115/2023
102023-2 POSTAGE - FIRE 001-5-150-6428 7.29 7.29 11/15/2023
102023-2 FUEL - FIRE 001-5-150-6331 94.61 94.61 11/15/2023
102023-2 ICLOUD 200 GB STORAGE PLAN - FIRE 001-5-150-6373 3.20 320 11/15/2023
102023-2 FUEL - FIRE 001-5-150-6331 86.35 86.35 11/15/2023
102023-2 BATTERIES - FIRE 001-5-150-6546 181.70 181,70 11/15/2023
102023-3 MEAL FOR CONFERENCE - CITY MGR 001-5-615-6230 16.50 16.50 11/15/2023
102023-3 HOTEL FOR IALOC - CITY ADMIN 001-5-615-6230 340.28 34028  11/15/2023
102023-4 FILTER FOR SWEEPER - STREETS 110-5-270-6332 68.43 68.43 11/15/2023
102023-4 FILTERS FOR SWEEPER/BOBCAT - STREETS 110-5-270-6332 133.99 133.99  11/15/2023
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102023-5 BAR SUPPLIES - VET'S 001-5-470-6548 238.07 238.07 11/15/2023
102023-6 IPAD PEN - WWTP 610-5-815-6419 22.99 2299  11/15/2023
102023-6 WALL CALENDAR - WWTP 610-5-815-6310 39.98 39.98  11/15/2023
102023-7 TP DISPENSERS - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 249.90 24990 11/15/2023
Total MASTERCARD/TOWN & COUNTRY: 3,453.60 3,453.60
MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
NT2316663 WASTEWATER TESTING/OCT - MONOGRAM 610-5-815-6458 1,104.25 .00
NT2316664 WASTEWATER TESTING/OCT - WWTP 610-5-815-6458 2,289.00 .00
Total MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC: 3,393.25 .00
MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATION
3921034-00 RAINBIRD DIA ASS PGA 2" - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 114.88 .00
Total MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATION: 114.88 .00
NAPA - HARLAN PARTS INC.
746221 ORANGE THREADLOCKER - PARKS 001-5-460-6310 12.99 .00
746365 AXLE/WHEEL BEARING & HUB- #55 - STREETS 110-5-214-6332 506.98 .00
746413 WARRANTY REFUND - STREETS 110-5-214-6332 352.99- .00
746656 ADAPTERS - STREET 110-5-214-6332 42.60 .00
746709 OIL & OIL FILTER - FIRE 001-5-150-6332 29.15 .00
746716 IMPACT SOCKET - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 32.99 .00
746933 OIL & FILTER - PARKS 001-5-430-6332 114.26 .00
746977 LAMP FOR #45 - WWTP 610-5-818-6332 8.29 .00
747138 BELTS - CODE ENFORCEMENT VEHICLE 001-5-110-6332 42.98 .00
747377 OIL, BRAKE CLNR, MOTOR TUNE-UP - STREETS 110-5-214-6310 30.43 .00
747486 COUPLINGS - STREETS 110-5-214-6310 11.72 .00
747514 ADAPTER, FULL PORT, INTERC, CONNECTOR, ELBOW - STREE 110-5-214-6310 36.50 .00
747521 SOLENOID #59- STREET 110-5-214-6332 16.99 .00
747551 INVERTER PIECES/INSTALL #65- WWTP 610-56-818-6332 295.55 .00
747808 ADAPTERS, COUPLING - STREET 110-5-250-6332 30.97 .00
747881 COUPLER - STREET 110-5-214-6310 16.57 .00
Total NAPA - HARLAN PARTS INC.: 875.98 .00
NELSON FARM SUPPLY INC
234288 PULL ROPE - PARKS 001-5-430-6310 6.00 .00
235074 HP ULTRA FULLY SYNTHETIC - STREET 110-5-214-6310 17.70 .00
235649 CHAIN LOOP & OIL - STREET 110-5-214-6310 1,006.98 .00
Total NELSON FARM SUPPLY INC: 1,030.68 .00
NISHNABOTNA R.E.C.
112023 ELECTRICITY - CUST #437500 OFFICE/AIRPORT 001-5-280-6374 518.49 .00
1120231 ELECTRICITY - CUST #479800 BEACON & HANGERS 001-5-280-6374 120.46 .00
Total NISHNABOTNARE.C.: 638.95 .00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC.
0388-404773  STR WHEEL CVR - CODE ENFORCEMENT VEHICLE 001-5-110-6332 2499 .00
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Total O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC. 24.99 .00
OUR OWN UPHOLSTERY
0031672 2 CHAIRS COVERED - VETS 001-5-470-6310 90.00 .00
Total OUR OWN UPHOLSTERY: 90.00 .00
PIGSLEY, SCOTT
112023 FBO CONTRACT - NOV. 2023 PYMT #1 - AIRPORT 001-5-280-6420 2,412.50 241250 11/14/2023
Total PIGSLEY, SCOTT: 2,412.50 2,41250
R & S WASTE SYSTEMS INC
1595248 TRASH REMOVAL/OCT - AIRPORT 001-5-280-6374 59.87 .00
Total R & S WASTE SYSTEMS INC: 59.87 .00
REGIONAL WATER
112023 WATER SERVICE/OCT - AIRPORT 001-5-280-6374 63.60 .00
Total REGIONAL WATER: 63.60 .00
S.W. IA PLANNING COUNCIL
2310-70 STEM PROGRAM TRANSPORTATION - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 88.00 .00
Total S.W. IA PLANNING COUNCIL: 88.00 .00
SHELBY COUNTY AMBULANCE SERV
112023 AMBULANCE CONTRIBUTION - NOV 001-5-160-6413 8,410.50 .00
Total SHELBY COUNTY AMBULANCE SERV: 8,410.50 .00
SHELBY COUNTY STATE BANK
112023 DIRECT DEP ACH ORIG. FEE/PAYROLL- OCT. 001-5-699-6370 14.70 .00
1120231 STOP PAYMENT-LOST PAYROLL CHECK 001-5-699-6370 2140 .00
Total SHELBY COUNTY STATE BANK: 36.10 .00
SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC
3500906 COPYRIGHT COMPLIANCE SITE LICENSE - LIBRARY 001-5-410-6490 432.00 .00
Total SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC: 432.00 .00
THE OFFICE STOP
316725 STAPLES - CITY HALL 001-5-620-6506 5.00 .00
Total THE OFFICE STOP: 5.00 .00
TOM CAHA CONSTRUCTION
112023 TUCKPOINT/LABOR & MATERIALS 001-5-650-6310 300.00 .00




CITY OF HARLAN

CLAIMS LIST NO. 1302
Report dates: 11/9/2023-11/17/2023